
Posted:  January 18, 2007

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet in Conference Room 109 located at 260

West Exchange Street, Providence, RI on Tuesday January 23, 2007 at

1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #070012:  Mr. Chris Harkins, for the property located on

Sandy Point Farm Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 13.8.9.5.4 and 30.3.4.1.4.

APPEAL #050143:  Dr. Joseph Rowey, for the property located at 148

Social Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI

Fire Code.

APPEAL #060627:  Mr. James A. Mancini, Jr., for the property located

at 280 County Road, Barrington, requesting relief from provisions of

sections 13.8.9.6.3.1, 37.2.1.1, 37.2.1.2, 7.2.2.5.1 and 37.3.2.1.1.

APPEAL #060958:  Ramzi J. Loqa, P.E., for the property located at 1

New York Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions

of section 13.8.9.9.3.2.



APPEAL #060903:  Mutual Apartment Properties, for the property

located at 1700 Main Street, West Warwick, (Building B), requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Safety Code.

APPEAL #060916:  Mutual Apartment Properties, for the property

located at 1700 Main Street, West Warwick, (Building A), requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Safety Code.

APPEAL #060917:  Mutual Apartment Properties, for the property

located at 1700 Main Street, West Warwick, (Building C), requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Safety Code.

APPEAL #060918:  Mutual Apartment Properties, for the property

located at 1700 Main Street, West Warwick, (Building D), requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Safety Code.

APPEAL #050227:  Town of East Greenwich, for the property located

at 111 Peirce Street, East Greenwich, (Swift Gym), requesting relief

from the provisions of sections 23-28.6-21 and 23-28.25.1.

APPEAL #050075:  Mr. Stephan Erinakes, for the property located at

59 Main Street, East Greenwich, returning with a plan of action

addressing the sprinkler system, the exhaust system and standpipes

of this facility.



Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.

Review of subcommittee recommendations in the matter of appeal

#070008 and 070009, for the properties located on the campus of the

University of Rhode Island.


